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September 26, 2013

CERTIFIED MAIL 91 7108 2133 3932 0812 0490

Mr. Timothy Hawk
Hawk Trucking
2765 Manchester Avenue SW
Massillon, Ohio 44647

Re: Notice of Violation Rescinded
Class IV Compost Facility plan view drawing
Reg. No. 76-C3R-0769

Dear Mr. Hawk:

In a letter dated August 15, 2013, the Hawk Trucking composting facility was
issued a notice of violation of OAC Rule 3745-560-03 for failure to submit a class
IV composting facility plan view drawing by February 1. Upon further review,
Ohio EPA has determined that the Hawk Trucking Class Ill composting facility,
Reg. No. 76-C3R-0769, was issued this violation in error because the facility is
not a Class IV composting facility. The notice of violation issued from this office
on August 15, 2013, has been rescinded and removed from your file.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me by telephone at
(614) 728-5344 or by email at barrv.chapmanepa.ohio.gov .

Sincerely,

Barry Chapman
Environmental Specialist
Division of Materials & Waste Management
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